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INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 

(INDIAN SCHOOL OF MINES) 

 DHANBAD 

 

No. 411002/15/2023-NFR              Dated: 28th November, 2023 

 

NOTICE No. 137/ 2023 

 

The applicants for the post of Junior Technician (PL- 3) applied against advertisement 

no. 411002/15/2023 – NFR dated 08.09.2023 are hereby informed that the following lists have 

been uploaded on the website of the Institute:  

 

(A) Final List of Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician 

(Physics) (Annexure- A)  

 

(B) Final List of Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician 

(Mathematics) (Annexure- B)  

 

(C) Final List of Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician 

(Chemistry) (Annexure- C)  

 

(D) Final List of Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician 

(Electrical) (Annexure- D) 

 

(E) Final List of Shortlisted and Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician 

(Computer) (Annexure- E) 

 

 

The above lists are attached herewith for information.  

 
 
 
 

Registrar  
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Annexure- A 

Final List of Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Physics) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTPH26493 ---------- 

2.  NFR202315JTPH45078 ---------- 

 

Final List of Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Physics) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTPH2920 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

(Attached Ph.D. program as experience) 

2.  NFR202315JTPH44560 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

(Attached Ph.D. program as experience)  

3.  NFR202315JTPH44942 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

4.  NFR202315JTPH4782 1) Possess experience but not in the relevant field. 

2) The cast certificate is not as per GoI norm. 

5.  NFR202315JTPH5372 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience. 

6.  NFR202315JTPH9937 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience. 

Submitted work experience from a dairy farm. 

7.  NFR202315JTPH45701 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

8.  NFR202315JTPH46126 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience  

9.  NFR202315JTPH46803 1) No supporting document regarding 2 years of 

relevant experience  

2) B.Sc. certificate/ mark sheet is not attached  

10.  NFR202315JTPH46971 1)Do not possess 02 year of relevant experience 

2) The advertised seat is reserved for SC/ST category 

11.  NFR202315JTPH47083 1) Overage,  

2) Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

3) Supporting essential documents are not attached 

12.  NFR202315JTPH47415  The attached supporting document for experience is 

issued on 04.03.2023 (from 28.07.2021 to till date as 

mentioned). Need to produce the recent experience 

certificate to fulfil the required essential criteria for the 

post applied. 

13.  NFR202315JTPH47894 Do not possess 02 year of relevant experience 

14.  NFR202315JTPH50426 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience 

15.  NFR202315JTPH51295 B.Tech. degree in ECE, does not match with the 

essential qualification laid down for the post 

advertised. 

16.  NFR202315JTPH51534 The attached experience does not reflect the 

experience in relevant field for the post applied. 
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Annexure- B 

Final List of Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Mathematics) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

Nil 
 

 

Final List of Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Mathematics) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTMT10484 1) The advertised post is for reserved category 

SC/OBC-NCL 

2) Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience.  

2.  NFR202315JTMT20364 1) The advertised post is for reserved category 

SC/OBC-NCL.  

2) Attached documents does not support his essential 

qualifications. 

3.  NFR202315JTMT44705 Does not possess the essential qualification for the 

advertised post.  

4.  NFR202315JTMT44977 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience. 

5.  NFR202315JTMT46767 Do not possess 02 years of relevant experience. 

6.  NFR202315JTMT46932 1) Does not meet the required essential qualifications.  

2) B.Sc. Math marks percentage less than 55 %. 

7.  NFR202315JTMT47083 Overage, Attached document not clear. 

8.  NFR202315JTMT49322 No relevant document attached justifying the 

experience in the relevant field. 

9.  NFR202315JTMT52124 1) Seats are for reserved category SC and OBC-NCL. 

2) Missing essential educational qualification.  

3) No experience in the relevant field. 
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Annexure- C 

Final List of Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Chemistry) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTCT34867 ---------- 

2.  NFR202315JTCT45025 ---------- 

3.  NFR202315JTCT46223 ---------- 

4.  NFR202315JTCT47703 ---------- 

5.  NFR202315JTCT48204 ---------- 

6.  NFR202315JTCT48352 ---------- 

7.  NFR202315JTCT50029 ---------- 
 

Final List of Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Chemistry) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTCT20377 Does not fulfil the required educational qualification 

as per the advertisement. 

2.  NFR202315JTCT25314 1) Does not possess the required experience for the 

post. 

2) Does not submit the B.Sc. mark-sheet, unable to 

verify the percentage  

3.  NFR202315JTCT31791 1) Does not possess required experience for the post.  

2) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category. 

4.  NFR202315JTCT41655 Does not possess required experience for the post. 

Attached experience is from 24 Jan 2022 to 27 Sep. 

2022 

5.  NFR202315JTCT42723 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

6.  NFR202315JTCT43389 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category. 

2) Does not possess required experience for the post. 

7.  NFR202315JTCT44779 Over age (Age is more than 35 Year)  

8.  NFR202315JTCT45209 Does not possess the required experience for the post. 

9.  NFR202315JTCT45509 Does not possess the required experience for the post. 

10.  NFR202315JTCT46068 Does not possess the required experience for the post. 

11.  NFR202315JTCT46394 Over aged (Age is more than 35 Year) 

12.  NFR202315JTCT47083 Over aged (Age is more than 35 Year) & Does not 

possess required experience for the post. 

13.  NFR202315JTCT47918 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category. 

14.  NFR202315JTCT48741 Overage 

15.  NFR202315JTCT49354 No requisite experience in the relevant field 

16.  NFR202315JTCT49613 No requisite experience in the relevant field is 

attached. The attached one is an offer letter. 

17.  NFR202315JTCT50476 Overage 

18.  NFR202315JTCT51573 No requisite experience in the relevant field 

19.  NFR202315JTCT51665 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS reserve category. 

20.  NFR202315JTCT52174 No relevant experience. 

21.  NFR202315JTCT639 1) Less relevant experience for the post applied.  

2) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category. 

22.  NFR202315JTCT9954 Less relevant experience for the post applied. 
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Annexure- D 

Final List of Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Electrical) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTEC44499 ---------- 

2.  NFR202315JTEC45965 ---------- 

3.  NFR202315JTEC48117 ---------- 

4.  NFR202315JTEC48296 ---------- 

5.  NFR202315JTEC48875 ---------- 

6.  NFR202315JTEC51461 ---------- 
 

 

Final List of Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Electrical) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTEC12885 Candidate possesses experience prior to ITI training 

certificate as an office assistant, does not fulfil the 

required Educational qualification as per 

advertisement. 

2.  NFR202315JTEC41754  1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Candidate does not meet the essential educational 

qualification. 

3.  NFR202315JTEC42467 1) Does not possess required experience for the post.  

2) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

applicants. 

3) The essential educational qualification certificate is 

not uploaded 

4) Does not possess enough experience. 

4.  NFR202315JTEC44304 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

5.  NFR202315JTEC44327 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

6.  NFR202315JTEC44415 Does not possess relevant working experience for the 

post. 

7.  NFR202315JTEC44620 Not possess 2 years of relevant experience for the post.  

8.  NFR202315JTEC45039 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

9.  NFR202315JTEC45352 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Recent OBC certificate is required. 

3) Payment of application fee not received 

10.  NFR202315JTEC45580 1) Short of requisite experience. 

11.  NFR202315JTEC45658 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates 

12.  NFR202315JTEC45847 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) The attached OBC certificate is not recent. 
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13.  NFR202315JTEC45867 The attached document shows relevant experience less 

than 2 years. 

14.  NFR202315JTEC45894 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) The attached document shows relevant experience 

less than 2 years. 

15.  NFR202315JTEC46811 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Diploma Electrical Engineering is less than 55%. 

16.  NFR202315JTEC47709 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Does not possess enough working experience(less 

than 2 year). 

17.  NFR202315JTEC47936 Does not possess enough working experience(less than 

2 year). 

18.  NFR202315JTEC48106 1) Required cast certificate in proper format. 

2) As per attached experience details, candidate 

overall experience is less than 5 years.  

19.  NFR202315JTEC48584 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

20.  NFR202315JTEC48604 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Does not possess enough working experience. 

21.  NFR202315JTEC48701 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

22.  NFR202315JTEC49299 No relevant experience of 2 years after qualifying 

degree. 

23.  NFR202315JTEC49419 Cast certificate need to produce from the competent 

authority. 

24.  NFR202315JTEC49668 Does not possess relevant working experience for the 

post. 

25.  NFR202315JTEC49708 

 

Does not possess relevant working experience for the 

post. 

26.  NFR202315JTEC49738 1) Does not possess enough working experience.  

2) Date of issue of the experience certificate attached 

is not mentioned. 

27.  NFR202315JTEC49999 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Does not possess enough working experience. 

28.  NFR202315JTEC50025 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

29.  NFR202315JTEC50077 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

Over aged. 

30.  NFR202315JTEC50169 

 

1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) Does not possess enough working experience. 

31.  NFR202315JTEC50321 Does not possess enough working experience as per 

attached certificate for the post applied. 
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32.  NFR202315JTEC50443 1) The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

2) The attached OBC certificate is before 01.04.2023. 

33.  NFR202315JTEC50851 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 

34.  NFR202315JTEC51014 1) The attached experience certificate does not reflect 

working experience in the relevant field. 

2) The candidate required to attach diploma certificate 

with mark sheet. 

35.  NFR202315JTEC51295 1) The essential qualification does meet with the 

essential qualification advertised for the post. 

2) The attached experience certificate does not reflect 

working experience in the relevant field. 

36.  NFR202315JTEC51442 Does not possess enough working experience for the 

applied post. 

37.  NFR202315JTEC51643 1) Does not possess enough working experience for 

the post. 

2) The attached EWS certificate is before 01.04.2023.  

38.  NFR202315JTEC51888 Does not possess enough working experience for the 

post. 

39.  NFR202315JTEC52004 The advertised posts are for SC/EWS category 

candidates. 
 

 

 

Annexure- E 

Final List of Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Computers) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTCO12885 ---------- 

2.  NFR202315JTCO276 ---------- 

3.  NFR202315JTCO35996 ---------- 

4.  NFR202315JTCO40462 ---------- 

5.  NFR202315JTCO42584 ---------- 

6.  NFR202315JTCO42585 ---------- 

7.  NFR202315JTCO43281 ---------- 

8.  NFR202315JTCO45727 ---------- 

9.  NFR202315JTCO45971 ---------- 

10.  NFR202315JTCO46008 ---------- 

11.  NFR202315JTCO46117 ---------- 

12.  NFR202315JTCO46370 ---------- 

13.  NFR202315JTCO46411 ---------- 

14.  NFR202315JTCO46516 ---------- 

15.  NFR202315JTCO46819 ---------- 

16.  NFR202315JTCO47050 ---------- 

17.  NFR202315JTCO47226 ---------- 

18.  NFR202315JTCO47370 ---------- 

19.  NFR202315JTCO47741 ---------- 
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20.  NFR202315JTCO47855 ---------- 

21.  NFR202315JTCO47944 ---------- 

22.  NFR202315JTCO48407 ---------- 

23.  NFR202315JTCO48774 ---------- 

24.  NFR202315JTCO49020 ---------- 

25.  NFR202315JTCO49389 ---------- 

26.  NFR202315JTCO49687 ---------- 

27.  NFR202315JTCO49876 ---------- 

28.  NFR202315JTCO49883 ---------- 

29.  NFR202315JTCO50070 ---------- 

30.  NFR202315JTCO50434 ---------- 

31.  NFR202315JTCO50436 ---------- 

32.  NFR202315JTCO50462 ---------- 

33.  NFR202315JTCO50843 ---------- 

34.  NFR202315JTCO51333 ---------- 

35.  NFR202315JTCO51861 ---------- 

36.  NFR202315JTCO51962 ---------- 

37.  NFR202315JTCO52037 ---------- 

38.  NFR202315JTCO6267 ---------- 

39.  NFR202315JTCO120 ---------- 

40.  NFR202315JTCO10631 ---------- 

41.  NFR202315JTCO12630 ---------- 

42.  NFR202315JTCO1380 ---------- 

43.  NFR202315JTCO13840 ---------- 

44.  NFR202315JTCO1499 ---------- 

45.  NFR202315JTCO1693 ---------- 

46.  NFR202315JTCO25789 ---------- 

47.  NFR202315JTCO50438 ---------- 

48.  NFR202315JTCO41182 ---------- 

49.  NFR202315JTCO41411 ---------- 

50.  NFR202315JTCO44536 ---------- 

51.  NFR202315JTCO44595 ---------- 

52.  NFR202315JTCO51383 ---------- 
 

 

 

Final List of Not Shortlisted applicants for the post of Junior Technician (Computers) 

Sl. 

No. 

Application No. Remarks 

1.  NFR202315JTCO13895 1) Overage 

2) Not having essential educational qualification 

Having experience less than 5 years 

2.  NFR202315JTCO1682 Not having essential educational qualification 

3.  NFR202315JTCO1813 Overage 

No experience certificate attached.    

4.  NFR202315JTCO25991 1) Not attached experience certificate to justify 2 years 

of experience. 

2) Not attached % related documents regarding 

educational qualification. 
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5.  NFR202315JTCO27833 Overage 

6.  NFR202315JTCO35994 Not having essential educational qualification 

7.  NFR202315JTCO41882 Not having required minimum experience. 

8.  NFR202315JTCO42002 Experience less than two years 

9.  NFR202315JTCO43355 1) No working experience 

2) Not having essential educational qualification 

10.  NFR202315JTCO44235 Not  having minimum working experience 

11.  NFR202315JTCO44396 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Not  having minimum working experience 

12.  NFR202315JTCO44412 1) Not having working exp. after essential educational 

qualification 

2) Not having essential educational 

qualification(B.Sc.) 

13.  NFR202315JTCO44673 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Experience less than two years 

14.  NFR202315JTCO44743 Overage 

15.  NFR202315JTCO44891 Overage 

16.  NFR202315JTCO45318 Having experience of less than 5 years 

17.  NFR202315JTCO45698 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Not having adequate experience 

18.  NFR202315JTCO45768 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Not having adequate experience 

19.  NFR202315JTCO46361 Not having adequate experience 

20.  NFR202315JTCO46545 Experience less than two years 

21.  NFR202315JTCO46933 Overage 

22.  NFR202315JTCO47083 1) Overage 

2) Not having essential educational qualification 

23.  NFR202315JTCO47105 Not having essential educational qualification 

24.  NFR202315JTCO47248 Having experience less than 5 years 

25.  NFR202315JTCO47291 Not having essential educational qualification 

26.  NFR202315JTCO47625 Having experience less than 5 years 

27.  NFR202315JTCO47954 Not having essential educational qualification 

28.  NFR202315JTCO48099 Experience less than two years 

29.  NFR202315JTCO48103 Not having essential educational qualification 

30.  NFR202315JTCO48408 Experience less than two years 

31.  NFR202315JTCO48742 Not having essential educational qualification 

32.  NFR202315JTCO48812 Experience less than two years 

33.  NFR202315JTCO49018 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Experience less than two years 

34.  NFR202315JTCO49185 Not attached essential experience certificate. 

35.  NFR202315JTCO49203 Experience less than two years 

36.  NFR202315JTCO49229 Having experience less than 5 years 

37.  NFR202315JTCO49391 Overage 

38.  NFR202315JTCO49890 Experience less than two years 

39.  NFR202315JTCO50297 1) Not having essential educational qualification 

2) Not attached experience certificate 

40.  NFR202315JTCO50323 Not having essential educational qualification 

41.  NFR202315JTCO50423 Experience less than two years 
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42.  NFR202315JTCO50693 Not attached experience certificate after essential 

qualification. 

43.  NFR202315JTCO50856 Not having adequate experience after essential 

educational qualification. 

44.  NFR202315JTCO51295 Not having essential educational qualification 

45.  NFR202315JTCO51549 overage 

46.  NFR202315JTCO51645 Not having adequate experience. 

47.  NFR202315JTCO51764 Not having required experience of 5 years after 

essential educational qualification. 

48.  NFR202315JTCO52207 Not having adequate experience. 

49.  NFR202315JTCO47282 

 

Not attached experience certificate 

 
 

 

************************* 
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